
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME ADDRESS
FINALED DATE PERMIT SUBTYPE OWNER NAME PARCEL NUMBER
ISSUED DATE STATUS CONTRACTOR NAME SUBDIVISION

DESCRIPTION LOT BLOCK & TRACT
DETAILS

CITY25-0403 CITY BACKUS PROPERTIES 833 PADRE DR

10/1/2025 R-CITY REPORT PENJOE LLC 002556010000

10/1/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0404 CITY KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 424 BRIGHTON ST

10/1/2025 R-CITY REPORT ESTRADA JUAN C 261714015000

10/1/2025 FINALED

  

CITY25-0405 CITY Singh Real Estate 1111 SANTA FE WAY

10/1/2025 R-CITY REPORT YODER NICOLINE ELAINE EXECUTOR 016273023000

10/1/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0406 CITY 852 ANTIGUA AVE

10/3/2025 R-CITY REPORT CRISOLOGO CHESTER A 153363003000

10/3/2025 FINALED

CITY REPORT   

CITY25-0407 CITY BACKUS PROPERTIES 153 CENTRAL AVE

10/7/2025 R-CITY REPORT LEE ANDREW TR 002252012000

10/7/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0408 CITY REMAX PROPERTY EXPERTS 847 MEADOW DR

10/7/2025 R-CITY REPORT LOWE KONG YAU TR EST OF 003882005000

10/7/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0409 CITY 1829 DELANCEY DR

10/7/2025 R-CITY REPORT SAUSI SOLOSOLO 211281031000

10/7/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0410 CITY Joe Piini 1549 N FIRST ST

10/8/2025 R-CITY REPORT RAMIREZ JEFFREY D & REBECCA B 261634005000

10/8/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0411 CITY Gonzalo Sotelo 318 LA JOLLA CIR

10/8/2025 R-CITY REPORT SANTIAGO-SOTELO LUIS & JIMENEZ 
HORTENCIA

207154006000

10/8/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0412 CITY Noreen Towers 844 CAPISTRANO DR

10/10/2025 R-CITY REPORT SALAO THOMAS MITCHELL ETAL 002551009000

10/9/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0413 CITY Compass 1226 MONROE ST

10/13/2025 R-CITY REPORT CLAUSEN SALLY M TR 003303021000

10/13/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0414 CITY Karie Duer 1138 GRANADA AVE

10/13/2025 R-CITY REPORT SANDOVAL RICHARD P ET AL 003743029000

10/13/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0415 CITY Century 21 Masters 18395 VAN BUREN AVE

10/14/2025 R-CITY REPORT UCHIDA KYOKO TR 253274005000

10/14/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0416 CITY ALICIA LOMELI 1260 TRAZADO AVE

10/14/2025 R-CITY REPORT ORTEGA EVA S & ORTEGA GABRIEL S 003662001000

10/14/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0417 CITY RE/MAX Property Experts 15 STONY BROOK CIR

10/15/2025 R-CITY REPORT GUAJARDO ENRIQUE & LETICIA F 153551046000

10/15/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0418 CITY Kent Weinstein 1808 BRADBURY ST

10/16/2025 R-CITY REPORT QUALLS ANGELA D 153611030000

10/16/2025 FINALED

city report   

CITY25-0419 CITY Bill Backus 3 S WOOD ST

10/16/2025 R-CITY REPORT LIM FAMILY ENTERPRISES L L C 004052007000

10/16/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0420 CITY LPT Realty 1823 BROADWAY DR

10/17/2025 R-CITY REPORT ALBAVERA GABINO F & MARIA 
GUADALUPE

211282024000

10/17/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0421 CITY Monica Villegas 1313 RAMONA AVE

10/17/2025 R-CITY REPORT GODOY JOSE ANTONIO BEAS 003674010000

10/17/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0422 CITY Amy Salmina 1521 EBRO CIR

10/20/2025 R-CITY REPORT REXFORD TITLE INC & ISLANDIA 29 L 
P

261621005000

10/20/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0423 CITY Michelle Lawrence 121 OAK ST

10/21/2025 R-CITY REPORT CORONA CIRILA G 002532020000

10/21/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0425 CITY CENTURY 21 A PROPERTY SHOPPE 629 CHAPARRAL ST

10/22/2025 R-CITY REPORT SANDOVAL ELIZABETH H TR  EST OF 003671020000

10/22/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0426 CITY RE/MAX GOLD 527 PARK ST

10/22/2025 R-CITY REPORT KOVIAK JULIA T TR 002122008000

10/22/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0427 CITY Pinnacle Real Estate Group 840 N MADEIRA AVE

10/22/2025 R-CITY REPORT MEI DANIEL & ALICE 004602013000

10/22/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0428 CITY MAHONEY & ASSOCIATES 739 PAJARO ST C/A

10/22/2025 R-CITY REPORT HOLLEY DAVID R & CYNTHIA ANN 
TRS  ET AL

002456023000

10/22/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0429 CITY MAHONEY & ASSOCIATES 109 PINE ST C/A

10/22/2025 R-CITY REPORT HOLLEY DAVID R & CYNTHIA ANN 
TRS  ET AL

002456022000

10/22/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0430 CITY 1018 PARKWAY RD

10/23/2025 R-CITY REPORT GONZALEZ CRISPIN ET AL 004121004000

10/23/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0431 CITY SPANN DENNIS RICHARD TR 208 DIABLO DR

10/23/2025 R-CITY REPORT SPANN DENNIS RICHARD TR 003454018000

10/23/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0432 CITY SPANN DENNIS RICHARD TR 610 ROCHEX AVE

10/23/2025 R-CITY REPORT SPANN DENNIS RICHARD TR 003354010000

10/23/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0433 CITY Las Palmas Realty & Lending Inc 216 CRESCENT WAY

10/24/2025 R-CITY REPORT CHAMBERS CAMERON CLAY EST OF 003371009000

10/24/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0434 CITY 426 PALMA DR

10/24/2025 R-CITY REPORT COOK JASON OLIVER TR  ETAL 002572004000

10/24/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0435 CITY Berkshire Hathaway RTR 1058 SARDINIA DR

10/24/2025 R-CITY REPORT FLORES FRANCISCO VALDEZ ET AL 153721099000

10/24/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0436 CITY Sotheby's International Realty 1051 RIKER ST 5

10/24/2025 R-CITY REPORT CAMACHO CHRISTOPHER & 
ECKERSON ALLISON

002588035000

10/24/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0437 CITY Elite Realty 1 ELIOT CIR

10/24/2025 R-CITY REPORT BECERRA JOSE B & EVANGELINA 153462015000

10/24/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0438 CITY Sotheby's International Realty 464 LA JOLLA WAY

10/27/2025 R-CITY REPORT HOYTE STEVEN A JR  EST OF 207151010000

10/27/2025 FINALED

CITY REPORT   
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CITY25-0439 CITY eXp Realty of California Inc. 1139 SHERMAN DR

10/28/2025 R-CITY REPORT OLIVAREZ FABIAN 261721043000

10/28/2025 FINALED

CITY REPORT   

CITY25-0440 CITY Keller Williams Realty 1690 PIAZZA DR

10/28/2025 R-CITY REPORT GUERRERO GABRIEL & TIFFANY 
HIEBNER

153721013000

10/28/2025 FINALED

CITY REPORT   

CITY25-0441 CITY KW Bay Area Estates 949 NANTUCKET BLVD 29

10/28/2025 R-CITY REPORT TAI PATRICIA L 153261029000

10/28/2025 FINALED

ADD RECORD   

CITY25-0442 CITY RE/MAX Property Experts 166 KERN ST 26

10/28/2025 R-CITY REPORT KARPENKO NATALIIA 003096014000

10/28/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0443 CITY Compass 1489 E ALISAL ST

10/29/2025 R-CITY REPORT BASTNAGEL LANCE COREY TR 004564009000

10/29/2025 FINALED

CITY REPORT   

CITY25-0444 CITY Mark Cohan 1159 WILGART WAY

10/29/2025 R-CITY REPORT BASTNAGEL LANCE COREY TR 016132002000

10/29/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0445 CITY John Jennings 1109 SAN ANGELO DR

10/29/2025 R-CITY REPORT JENNINGS JOHN P JR TR 016301005000

10/29/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0446 CITY Giselle Munoz 166 KERN ST 19

10/29/2025 R-CITY REPORT GARZA ANDREW R 003096007000

10/29/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0447 CITY Regina Shaw 148 GREENBRIAR WAY

10/29/2025 R-CITY REPORT CALLIHAN ETHAN & KELLY 003169014000

10/29/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0448 CITY RAMIREZ PROPERTIES 587 MARIPOSA ST

10/30/2025 R-CITY REPORT FLORES TERRY N & JAMES A FLORES 
TRS

261471036000

10/30/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0449 CITY 1101 GREENWOOD PL

10/30/2025 R-CITY REPORT BREEN MARTIN J TR 002583025000

10/30/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0450 CITY 1170 TYLER ST

10/30/2025 R-CITY REPORT ABBOTT STANLEY R TR 003521009000

10/30/2025 FINALED

City Report   
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CITY25-0451 CITY Century 21 12932 TRUMAN ST

10/31/2025 R-CITY REPORT HUGHES STANLEY & CONNIE TRS 253284011000

10/31/2025 FINALED

City Report   

CITY25-0452 CITY RE/MAX Property Experts 1258 DE CUNHA CT

10/31/2025 R-CITY REPORT AROMIN AMELIA D 153283034000

10/31/2025 FINALED

City Report   

Number of CITY/R-CITY REPORT Permits: 49

B21-0623 COMMERCIAL MARY HAGINS 21 E MARKET ST

10/31/2025 C-ALTERATION HAGINS MARY TR 002181008000

10/12/2022 FINALED ELITE CONSTRUCTION

REMODEL AND REPAIR EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING   

REMODEL AND REPAIR EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING
2/14/24 REVSION - BLD2202-0002 COVER PAGE REVISED WITH SCOPE AND REDLINES

B22-0731 COMMERCIAL BLUE NORTHERN BUILDERS INC 22 WINHAM ST

10/15/2025 C-ALTERATION R ESTRADA HOLDINGS LLC 002394005000

12/17/2024 FINALED BLUE NORTHERN BUILDERS INC

TI - RECONFIGURE CHURCH INTO MONARCH ORTHODONTICS   

TI - RECONFIGURE CHURCH INTO MONARCH ORTHODONTICS
REV25-0239 - ADA RAMP REVISIONS
REV25-0441 - RECONFIGURE ADA RAMP

B23-0151 COMMERCIAL Edward Rinehart 119 CAYUGA ST

10/13/2025 C-ALTERATION PADDOCK PATRICIA ET AL 002251016000

8/8/2023 FINALED BALESTRERI BUILDERS INC

TI - THE EMPIRE HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING   

TI - THE EMPIRE HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
REV24-0244 - NEW BEAM AT 2ND FLOOR FRAMING
REV24-0335- CHANGE CONCRETE DECK TO WOOD DECK
REV25-0335- REMODEL BR TO A CLOSET, ADD PRE MANUF STORAGE
REV25-0607 - LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE WALKWAYS
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B24-0508 COMMERCIAL Philip Koumvakalis 800 NORTHRIDGE MALL

10/13/2025 C-ALTERATION BANK OF AMERICA NT & SA 253201021000

10/24/2024 FINALED RMC FACILITIES SERVICE

INTERIOR TI - BANK OF AMERICA   

INTERIOR TI - BANK OF AMERICA
REV25-0097 - UPDATED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
REV25-0366 - ELECTRICAL CHANGES

B24-1122 COMMERCIAL Andy Paroline 1662 N MAIN ST

10/6/2025 C-ALTERATION HARDEN RANCH PLAZA ASSOCIATES 
LLC ET AL

211232016000

2/3/2025 FINALED JAMES E JOHN CONSTRUCTION CO 
INC

TI - DAISO   

TI - DAISO

B25-0293 COMMERCIAL Shawn Capps 446 E ROMIE LN A

10/28/2025 C-ALTERATION SALINAS VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSP 
DIST

002711002000

5/29/2025 FINALED SSB CONTRACTING INC

NEW EPIC TRAINING FACILITY WITH NEW RESTROOM CORE   

NEW EPIC TRAINING FACILITY WITH NEW RESTROOM CORE

B25-0675 COMMERCIAL SALVADOR MUNOZ 548 E ALISAL ST C

10/23/2025 C-ALTERATION DEM ENTERPRISES 004052015000

9/18/2025 FINALED BLANCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

BLD2410-0013 FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR RADIO VISION   

BLD2410-0013 FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR - RADIO VISION

B25-0700 COMMERCIAL David Peartree 1034 N MAIN ST

10/10/2025 C-ALTERATION CITY OF SALINAS 003231002000

9/18/2025 FINALED SSB CONTRACTING INC

GRANDSTAND(S) SAFETY COMPLIANCE   

GRANDSTAND(S) SAFETY COMPLIANCE - REMOVAL OF (E) SIDING AT BOX SEAT & BREEZEWAY WITHIN WEST GRANDSTANDS & REPLACE 
WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE SIDING - COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

Number of COMMERCIAL/C-ALTERATION Permits: 8
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D25-0016 DEMOLITION Alex Reynoso 35 SPRING ST, Building B

10/10/2025 C-DEMOLITION SALINAS VALLEY PIPE COMPANY 002371045000

9/10/2025 FINALED THE DON CHAPIN CO INC DBA 
TOM'S SEPTIC CONSTRUCTION

DEMO 5565 SF WOOD/METAL BUILDING NO FIXTURES   

DEMO 5565 SF WOOD/METAL BUILDING NO FIXTURES

Number of DEMOLITION/C-DEMOLITION Permits: 1

E25-0113 ELECTRICAL samantha aguilar 1263 PALERMO DR

10/24/2025 R-BATTERY COVARRUBIAS JORGE TR 153713072000

7/28/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

(N) ESS- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3   

(N) ESS- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3

E25-0130 ELECTRICAL samantha aguilar 1151 RAVEN CT

10/16/2025 R-BATTERY LAGUDAS MITCHEL ANGHAG & 
JAMMY G

153534011000

8/15/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

(N) ESS - 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3 AND 200A BACKUP GATEWAY   

(N) ESS - 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3 AND 200A BACKUP GATEWAY

Number of ELECTRICAL/R-BATTERY Permits: 2

E24-0224 ELECTRICAL RONAL KUMAR 812 CAPISTRANO DR

10/30/2025 R-ELECTRICAL STEWART OWEN R & LYNN W TRS 002551001000

11/5/2024 FINALED JETS ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION INC

REPLACE 100 AMP MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL   

REPLACE 100 AMP MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL

E24-0250 ELECTRICAL Marco Flores 1225 MONROE ST

10/15/2025 R-ELECTRICAL GARCIA CORINE DIANNE 003302007000

11/21/2024 FINALED MARCO FLORES ELECTRIC

MAIN PANEL UPGRADE TO 200AMPS   

MAIN PANEL UPGRADE TO 200AMPS

E25-0057 ELECTRICAL Ubaldo Trujillo 175 CARR AVE C/A

10/21/2025 R-ELECTRICAL CARR AVENUE LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP LP

004021019000

4/4/2025 FINALED EL CAMINO ELECTRIC INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE METER PANELS   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 METER PANEL, 600AMP ***UNITS A, B, C, D, E***
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E25-0102 ELECTRICAL samantha aguilar 723 MARION AVE

10/31/2025 R-ELECTRICAL SMITH DANIEL 002922014000

6/25/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

UPGRADE MAIN PANEL FROM 100 TO 200 AMP   

UPGRADE MAIN PANEL FROM 100 TO 200 AMP

E25-0159 ELECTRICAL Jacqueline yu 1626 STONY BROOK DR

10/1/2025 R-ELECTRICAL YU JACQUELINE 153541041000

9/26/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

INSTALL 40 AMP EV CHARGER   

INSTALL 40AMP EV CHARGER

E25-0169 ELECTRICAL J M ELECTRIC 17 SANTA LUCIA AVE

10/2/2025 R-ELECTRICAL SANCHEZ JESUS M 002471055000

10/2/2025 FINALED J M ELECTRIC

BLD2510-0001 ELECTRICAL VERIFICATION DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE   

BLD2510-0001 ELECTRICAL VERIFICATION DUE TO FIRE DAMAGE (MAIN HOUSE ONLY)

Number of ELECTRICAL/R-ELECTRICAL Permits: 6

M25-0094 MECHANICAL David Peartree 356 MAIN ST

10/28/2025 C-MECHANICAL HITCHCOCK STANLEY ALAN ET AL 002341020000

8/11/2025 FINALED DELTA METAL HVAC INC

REPLACE ROOFTOP HVAC UNIT   

REPLACE ROOFTOP HVAC UNIT

Number of MECHANICAL/C-MECHANICAL Permits: 1

M25-0098 MECHANICAL ERNESTO GARICA 1576 FALCON DR, Unit 4

10/24/2025 R-MECHANICAL WILLIAMS RANCH HOUSING 
PARTNERS I LP

153481003000

8/28/2025 FINALED GARCIA INDUSTRIES INC DBA 
COMMUNITY OUTREACH SERVICES

REPLACE 55,000 BTU FURNACE   

REPLACE 55,000 BTU FURNACE - 76% AFUE

M25-0108 MECHANICAL Karen Chambers 1544 MARIN AVE, Unit D

10/10/2025 R-MECHANICAL 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473003000

9/24/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

REPLACE 25,000 BTU WALL HEATER   

REPLACE 25,000 BTU WALL HEATER, 70% AFUE- WILLIAMS MODEL 2509622A
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Number of MECHANICAL/R-MECHANICAL Permits: 2

P25-0193 PLUMBING Peter Weiss 107 E BORONDA RD

10/31/2025 C-PLUMBING REXFORD TITLE INC 211233008000

9/12/2025 FINALED THE BACKFLOW GUY INC

REPLACE 2" BACKFLOW DEVICE   

REPLACE 2" BACKFLOW DEVICE

Number of PLUMBING/C-PLUMBING Permits: 1

P24-0260 PLUMBING Richard Staben 1151 CAPE COD WAY

10/29/2025 R-PLUMBING SANCHEZ JOSE M & MARIA D 153215012000

11/13/2024 FINALED RITE ROOTER PLUMBING

WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT   

50 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT

P25-0160 PLUMBING Edgar Landeros 48 GROVE ST

10/14/2025 R-PLUMBING LOPEZ ANDREW & RUEBENA 002471041000

7/7/2025 FINALED CENTRAL COAST ENERGY SERVICES 
INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE 40 GAL NATURAL GAS WATER HEATER   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 40 GAL NATURAL GAS WATER HEATER

P25-0217 PLUMBING PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

618 LESLIE DR C

10/2/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

8/29/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER IN THE SAME LOCATION

P25-0219 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 1526 MARIN AVE, Unit B

10/2/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261393006000

9/3/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER HEATER   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER
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P25-0228 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 1544 MARIN AVE, Unit D

10/10/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473003000

9/19/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER

P25-0230 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 620 LESLIE DR, Unit D

10/16/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

9/29/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER LIKE FOR LIKE   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER LIKE FOR LIKE

P25-0231 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 618 LESLIE DR, Unit D

10/16/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

9/26/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER LIKE FOR LIKE   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON WATER HEATER LIKE FOR LIKE

P25-0249 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 597 LESLIE DR, Unit E

10/16/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261474004000

10/7/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER

P25-0250 PLUMBING Eric Perez 1548 COTTONWOOD DR

10/9/2025 R-PLUMBING MARKOVSKI OGNIAN 153562012000

10/7/2025 FINALED ROTO-ROOTER PLUMBERS

INSTALL 50-GAL GAS WATER HEATER   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 50-GAL GAS WATER HEATER

P25-0251 PLUMBING Eric Perez 926 SIERRA DR

10/10/2025 R-PLUMBING LOFTIN RAYCE L & CARMEN M TRS 002701010000

10/7/2025 FINALED ROTO-ROOTER PLUMBERS

INSTALL 40-GAL GAS WATER HEATER   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 40-GAL GAS WATER HEATER
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P25-0252 PLUMBING Karen Chambers 610 LESLIE DR, Unit D

10/16/2025 R-PLUMBING 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

10/7/2025 FINALED PACIFIC PLUMBING & 
UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION

WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT   

REMOVE AND REPLACE 30 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER

P25-0266 PLUMBING Shannon Petty 614 ARCHER ST

10/22/2025 R-PLUMBING SILVEIRA VANIA DANIELA 002111009000

10/22/2025 FINALED A & R PLUMBING INC

REPAIR GAS LINES DUE TO LEAK   

REPAIR 2 1/4" GAS LINES DUE TO LEAK

P25-0267 PLUMBING Patrick Gomm 60 STEPHANIE DR

10/30/2025 R-PLUMBING CMP-1 LLC 207101030000

10/24/2025 FINALED BUDGET PLUMBING AND DRAIN 
CLEANING

REPLACE UNDERGROUND LAUNDRY LINE   

REPLACE 40 ft. UNDERGROUND LAUNDRY ROTTED IRON PIPE WITH 3" AB PIPE & FITTINGS

Number of PLUMBING/R-PLUMBING Permits: 13

R25-0068 REROOF Esteban Lopez 695 E ALISAL ST

10/13/2025 C-REROOF HEBBRON PROPERTIES LLC 004074016000

2/19/2025 FINALED NOBLE PRIDE ROOFING COMPANY 
INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE CAP SHEET   

REMOVE AND REPLACE CAP SHEET, 30LB FELT, 5/8" CDX, 4000 SQFT ***COMMERCIAL BUILDING- NO SOLAR*** (CRRC ID 0676-0021B)

R25-0274 REROOF Lorena Rivera 1223 N DAVIS RD

10/21/2025 C-REROOF SAVE MART PORTFOLIO OWNER 
NLP CA LLC

261145034000

7/8/2025 FINALED PRIORITY ROOFING SOLUTIONS INC

ROOF OVERLAY W/ TPO   

OVERLAY EXISTING BUR CAP SHEET W/ 60 MIL TPO, DIAMOND DECKING- NO PLY, 58,000 SQFT
**CRRC ID:  0676-0001- COMMERCIAL**

Number of REROOF/C-REROOF Permits: 2
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R24-0159 REROOF RIVERA MARIA  ET AL 13 EBANO PL

10/17/2025 R-REROOF RIVERA MARIA  ET AL 004358011000

5/10/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT WITH LANDMARK PRESIDENTIAL TL COMP SHINGLE - 1500 SQFT ***HOUSE AND 
GARAGE ARE ATTACHED*** (NO SOLAR INSTALLED)

R24-0420 REROOF Oscar Gutierrez 282 NOICE DR

10/27/2025 R-REROOF ECLARIN AUGUSTINE P & LESLIE L 003402011000

10/11/2024 FINALED CAL PACIFIC ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT 1700 SF ***INCLUDES GARAGE-DETACHED***(NO SOLAR)

R24-0476 REROOF antonio estrada 571 CHEROKEE CT

10/20/2025 R-REROOF ESTRADA ANTONIO 261461023000

11/19/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE AND REPLACE TAR AND GRAVEL   

REMOVE (E) TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE WITH 30LB FELT, 40 YEAR COMP SHINGLES - 2200 SQFT **NO SOLAR** ATTACHED 
GARAGE**

R24-0483 REROOF DJ Slaton 238 ABBOTT ST, Unit C

10/14/2025 R-REROOF FELICE JOHN S & KAREN A TRS ET AL 002382024000

11/18/2024 FINALED SLATON & SON ROOFING INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES   

REMOVE (E) ASPHALT SHINGLES AND REPLACE WITH SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, ASPHALT SHINGLES - 780 SQFT **NO 
SOLAR**ATTACHED GARAGE** UNIT C ONLY**

R25-0152 REROOF JOSE HILARIO GONZALEZ 408 CIRCLE PL

10/2/2025 R-REROOF GONZALEZ JOSE HILARIO 004604008000

9/23/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE COMP AND REPLACE W/ ASPHALT SHINGLE   

REMOVE COMP SHINGLE AND REPLACE WITH ASPHALT SHINGLE, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, NO PLY, 1579 SQFT **NO SOLAR- ALL 
ATTACHED**

R25-0225 REROOF Agustin Olvera 19 LUNSFORD DR

10/16/2025 R-REROOF LUNSFORD DRIVE APARTMENTS LLC 003831037000

5/27/2025 FINALED DEXPERTS

REPLACE TAR AND GRAVEL W/ TORCH DOWN-IN CONJ W/ B24-1097   

REPLACE TAR AND GRAVEL W/ TORCH DOWN MODIFIED BITUMEN- SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT- 10,000 SQFT **NO SOLAR- 
APARTMENT BLDG*** IN CONJ W/ B24-1097
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R25-0332 REROOF Rachel Premo 1260 SAN BLANCO DR

10/21/2025 R-REROOF MUCHMORE ELAINE A TR ET AL 207161008000

8/4/2025 FINALED PREMO ROOFING COMPANY

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLE   

REMOVE CEDAR SHAKE AND REPLACE WITH COMP SHINGLE, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, NO PLY, 1500 SQFT
**NO SOLAR - ATTACHED GARAGE**

R25-0333 REROOF Francisco Rubio 31 RIKER ST

10/17/2025 R-REROOF WAINSCOTT WILLIAM B III 002151021000

7/30/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLE, 1/2" RADIANT BARRIER SHEATHING, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, 1440 SQFT 
**NO SOLAR - MAIN DWELLING ONLY**

R25-0347 REROOF Francisco Mendez Barocio 1501 DURAN ST

10/10/2025 R-REROOF BAROCIO FRANCISCO MENDEZ ETAL 261612028000

8/13/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE W/ TPO ***FLAT ROOF ONLY   

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE W/1/2" SINGLE PLY - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT- 1,200 SQFT (NO SOLAR) ***FLAT ROOF ON 
DWELLING & GARAGE

R25-0359 REROOF Patrocinio Rivera 625 COLUMBIA AVE

10/10/2025 R-REROOF HOOKER KATHLEEN & HOOKER 
BRENDA

016013009000

8/11/2025 FINALED URRUTIA ROOFING INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE TAR AND GRAVEL   

REMOVE (E) TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE WITH TAR AND GRAVEL, 3/4" SHEATHING, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - 2,400 SQFT **NO 
SOLAR** ATTACHED GARAGE**

R25-0370 REROOF Rachel Premo 185 RIO VERDE DR

10/21/2025 R-REROOF ZOOK GORDON G & JANE A ZOOK 
TRS

016102003000

8/14/2025 FINALED PREMO ROOFING COMPANY

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLE   

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE WITH COMP SHINGLE, NO SHEATHING, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, 3,500 SQFT 
**NO SOLAR - ATTACHED GARAGE**
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R25-0371 REROOF Isidro Galindo 210 EUCALYPTUS DR

10/21/2025 R-REROOF GALINDO ISIDRO 004163021000

8/21/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REROOF - COMP SHINGLE   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLE, 1/2" PLYWOOD, DIAMOND DECKING UNDERLAYMENT, 1500 SQFT (DWELLING) ; REMOVE 
WOOD SHAKE REPLACE WITH COMP SHINGLE, 1/2" PLYWOOD, DIAMOND DECKING UNDERLAYMENT, 800 SQFT (DETACHED GARAGE)
**NO SOLAR**

R25-0375 REROOF Oscar Gutierrez 1226 MONROE ST

10/10/2025 R-REROOF CLAUSEN SALLY M TR 003303021000

8/15/2025 FINALED CAL PACIFIC ROOFING

RE-ROOF - COMP SHINGLE   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLE - NO SHEATHING" - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT 900 SQFT - 
*** GARAGE ATTACHED ***

R25-0379 REROOF Jaime Montejano 17 WILLIAMS RD

10/10/2025 R-REROOF SHEAN CINDY TR ET AL 004192030000

9/26/2025 FINALED MONTEJANO ROOFING

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL AND REPLACE W/30 YEAR COMP MALARKEY SHINGLES - NO PLY - 30 LB FELT - 1,600 SQFT ***NO SOLAR - 
GARAGE ATTACHED***

R25-0386 REROOF Maria Baldwin 333 CAYUGA ST

10/3/2025 R-REROOF BALDWIN MARIA TERESITA 002334010000

8/29/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLE   

REMOVE TAR AND GRAVEL REPLACE WITH COMP SHINGLE, 1/2" PLYWOOD, DIAMOND DECKING UNDERLAYMENT, 2200 SQFT
**NO SOLAR - MAIN DWELLING ONLY**

R25-0391 REROOF Warren Knox 808 BAUTISTA DR

10/9/2025 R-REROOF YELLAND EDWARD PRESCOTT & 
HETTY TRS

002553025000

8/27/2025 FINALED KNOX ROOFING

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLES- CDX PLY 1/2" - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - 2,800 SQFT ***NO SOLAR- 
GARAGE DETACHED***
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R25-0404 REROOF Joy Jozwiak 18 NOGAL CIR

10/10/2025 R-REROOF LU MATTHEW JIAQUAN & YU LI YU 
TRS

004684034000

9/8/2025 FINALED TOM & JOY ROOFING INC DBA T J 
ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES - 30 LB. FELT - NO PLY- 2,200 SQFT ***NO SOLAR, GARAGE ATTACHED***

R25-0406 REROOF Rachel Premo 230 GEIL ST

10/28/2025 R-REROOF COSSIO NIKKI TR 002422015000

9/8/2025 FINALED PREMO ROOFING COMPANY

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, NO PLY, 1600 SQFT
**NO SOLAR - ALL ATTACHED**

R25-0408 REROOF Phillip Hastings 515 STOCKTON ST

10/13/2025 R-REROOF CHEUNG PATRICK K & KAKI J 
CHEUNG TR

261796041000

9/12/2025 FINALED REDWOOD ROOFING INC

FLAT AREA ONLY TAR AND GRAVEL TO TPO   

TAR AND GRAVEL TO TPO-NO-PLY-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT- 400 SQFT (FLAT PORTION) ***NO SOLAR- GARAGE ATTACHED)

R25-0414 REROOF Fernando Hernandez 16 BRISTOL CIR

10/9/2025 R-REROOF TIGOY VIRGILIO B & JERUSALEM M 153305004000

9/12/2025 FINALED 1999 ROOFING LLC

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE W/ 30 YEAR COMP SHINGLES - NO PLY - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - 2,600 SQFT *** NO SOLAR- GARAGE 
ATTACHED ***

R25-0416 REROOF Vicente Garcia 401 HYDE ST

10/22/2025 R-REROOF GARCIA VICENTE & ADRIANA 261785001000

9/22/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE W/ COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE W/ PRESIDENTIAL TL SHINGLES- CDX PLY 1/2" - 30 LB FELT - 2,600 SQFT ***NO SOLAR - GARAGE 
ATTACHED***

R25-0421 REROOF DENIO MEDEIROS 1079 SHERMAN DR

10/1/2025 R-REROOF COVARRUBIAS VICTORIA M 261721027000

9/17/2025 FINALED EAGLE LEGACY ROOF MASTERS INC

REMOVE AND REPLACE BUILT UP ROOF   

REMOVE AND REPLACE BUILT UP ROOF- SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT- 1,000 SQFT*** NO SOLAR- GARAGE ATTACHED*** FLAT ROOF 
AREA ONLY
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R25-0428 REROOF Nittin Nand 279 W ALVIN DR C/A

10/27/2025 R-REROOF NAND NITTIN VARMA & VISHANJINI 
SINGH

261332032000

9/30/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REROOF - DWELLING: MALARKEY 40YR COMP & CARPORT: TORCH DOWN   

UNITS A,B,C&D: REMOVE TAR & GRAVEL AND REPLACE WITH 40 YR MALARKEY COMP - 1/2" CDX - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - APPROX 
4,700 SF 
CARPORT: THREE LAYERS TORCH DOWN - APPROX 1,000 SF

R25-0430 REROOF Maria Del Rosario Meza 337 SEQUOIA ST

10/13/2025 R-REROOF MEZA MARIA DEL ROSARIO & 
JIMENEZ RODOLFO

003441024000

9/25/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES W/ 30YR MALARKEY- NO PLY-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT-2,100 SQFT *** NO SOLAR-GARAGE 
ATTACHED***

R25-0441 REROOF Ivan Diaz Torres 1634 CHEROKEE DR

10/20/2025 R-REROOF REXFORD TITLE INC & ISLANDIA 29 L 
P

261622006000

9/30/2025 FINALED IVAN'S ROOFING INC

ROOF OVERLAY W/ TPO   

FLAT ROOF ONLY W/ EXISTING ROOF TPO - NO PLY - 30 LB. FELT - SQFT 1,900 *** GARAGE ATTACHED / NO SOLAR ***

R25-0446 REROOF Zenorina Zavala 18508 NORTHRIDGE DR

10/16/2025 R-REROOF ZAVALA ZENORINA GONZALEZ DE ET 
AL

253183007000

10/2/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES- NO PLY-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT-2,200 SQFT ***NO SOLAR- GARAGE ATTACHED***

R25-0456 REROOF Juana Martinez 1042 C ST

10/15/2025 R-REROOF MARTINEZ JUANA 004403001000

10/3/2025 FINALED

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES - NO SHEATHING - DIAMOND DECKING - 1,800SF **NO SOLAR**

R25-0457 REROOF AURELIO RAMIREZ 729 INGLEWOOD ST

10/23/2025 R-REROOF HORTON NORRA TR 261361011000

10/15/2025 FINALED TRI - COUNTY ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - 2500 SF - GARAGE ATTACHED **NO SOLAR**
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R25-0460 REROOF PETE SANCHEZ 101 WILLIAMS RD

10/16/2025 R-REROOF SHEETS PETER & NOELIA TRS 004205032000

10/9/2025 FINALED POSITIVE RESULTS ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE TORCH DOWN ***GARAGE ONLY   

REMOVE AND REPLACE TORCH DOWN W/ MODIFIED BITUMEN - NO PLY-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT-400 SQFT ***NO SOLAR- GARAGE 
ONLY***

R25-0461 REROOF Felix Flores 509 MANOR DR

10/21/2025 R-REROOF MEIDL WILLIAM R TR 002701006000

10/13/2025 FINALED SUNNYSIDE ROOFING INC

REMOVE WOOD SHAKES AND REPLACE W/ COMP   

REMOVE WOOD SHAKES AND REPLACE WITH COMPOSITION SHINGLES - SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT - 4000 SF. - **NO SOLAR**

R25-0465 REROOF Jaime Montejano 759 NACIONAL CT

10/30/2025 R-REROOF HALCON DAVID L & SYLVIA G TRS 207194009000

10/16/2025 FINALED MONTEJANO ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES- SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT- 2,200 SQFT- ***NO SOLAR- GARAGE ATTACHED***

R25-0468 REROOF Nieves Jauregui 423 RICO ST

10/27/2025 R-REROOF ROOT DALE D 261782021000

10/14/2025 FINALED ARIANA ROOFING

REMOVING AND REPLACING COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVING AND REPLACING COMPOSITION SHINGLES - GARAGE ATTACHED - 30 LB FELT UNDERLAYMENT - 1600 SF. - **NO SOLAR**

R25-0471 REROOF Reginaldo Abel Soto Munoz 33 N PEARL ST

10/21/2025 R-REROOF DOHERTY KRISTEN & STEVEN 004042010000

10/16/2025 FINALED A&A ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES- UNITS #1-3   

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES- NO PLY-SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT-1400 SQFT *** NO SOLAR- #UNITS 1-3***

R25-0478 REROOF Reginaldo Abel Soto Munoz 33 N PEARL ST, Unit 4

10/21/2025 R-REROOF DOHERTY KRISTEN & STEVEN 004042010000

10/16/2025 FINALED A&A ROOFING

REMOVE AND REPLACE SHINGLES   

REMOVE SHINGLES AND REPLACE WITH (NO SHEATHING) SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT SHINGLES- 1,280 SF ** NO SOLAR -UNITS #4-5
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R25-0480 REROOF Miguel Ruiz 1015 N SANBORN RD

10/30/2025 R-REROOF W H RENTALS L P  ET AL 004383061000

10/20/2025 FINALED PRESTIGE ROOFING LLC

REMOVE AND REPLACE COMP SHINGLES   

REMOVE AND REPLACE MALARKEY COMPOSITION SHINGLES - 30 LB. FELT - 2010 SF. - **NO SOLAR**

R25-0482 REROOF Juan Garcia 333 QUINTERO CIR

10/28/2025 R-REROOF JOHNSON STEVEN G & STEPHANIE A 
TRS

261701027000

10/20/2025 FINALED CENTRAL BAY ROOFING INC

TPO OVERLAY ON EXISTING TAR ROOF   

TPO OVERLAY ON EXISTING TAR ROOF - DIAMOND DECKING - 800 SF. - **NO SOLAR- DWELLING ONLY**

Number of REROOF/R-REROOF Permits: 36

B22-0184 RESIDENTIAL SANDRA & JOSE RAMOS 1726 KLAMATH DR A

10/24/2025 JADU ATTACHED VICTORIA JOSE RAMOS & ROGEL 
SANDRA ROGEL

261655001000

7/13/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 380 SF JUNIOR ADU 1 BD 1 BA, NEW 100 AMP SUBPANEL   

NEW 380 SF JUNIOR ADU 1 BD 1 BA, NEW 100 AMP SUBPANEL.
IN CONJUNCTION WITH B22-0182
REV24-0554 - JADU KITCHEN RECONFIG - REMOVE SEP. METERS

B22-0673 RESIDENTIAL JOSE LUIS VASQUEZ-JLV PLANS 
DESIGNER

204 MARYAL DR A

10/2/2025 JADU ATTACHED SCRIPTURE ROBERTO PADILLA 003452017000

6/15/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 289 SF JUNIOR ADU (STUDIO 1 BA) - B22-0674   

NEW 289 SF JUNIOR ADU (STUDIO 1 BA) - IN CONJUNCTION WITH B22-0674
REV23-0292 - CHANGES TO SET BACK - TRUSSES - 3 METER PACK

B22-0707 RESIDENTIAL 1204 MODENA ST A

10/6/2025 JADU ATTACHED TENA ADELINA TR 153711039000

7/3/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

CE2207-0022 NEW 438 SF JUNIOR ADU STUDIO/BATH   

CE2207-0022 NEW 438 SF JUNIOR ADU STUDIO/BATH FROM EXISTING ONE CAR GARAGE AND EXISTING 226 SF BEDROOM WITHIN MAIN 
DWELLING.
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B24-0014 RESIDENTIAL Cynthia Godina 574 YOSEMITE WAY B

10/22/2025 JADU ATTACHED ANAYA JOSE 261653004000

7/1/2024 FINALED F FRAUSTO BUILDING & 
DEVELOPMENT LLC

NEW 466 SF JUNIOR ADU FROM GARAGE 1 BD 1 BA   

NEW 466 SF JUNIOR ADU FROM GARAGE 1 BD 1 BA
REV25-0363 - (N) 300 AMP,TRI ELECT METER,RELOCATE TANKLESS

Number of RESIDENTIAL/JADU ATTACHED Permits: 4

B24-0741 RESIDENTIAL Ryan Cornelsen 1105 BRIARWOOD PL

10/16/2025 R-ADDITION FELICE CHARLES J & MAUREEN T TRS 002583008000

1/17/2025 FINALED SUMTER CONSTRUCTION INC

KITCHEN & DINING ROOM REMODEL - ADD NEW 67 SF ENTRY   

KITCHEN & DINING ROOM REMODEL - ADD NEW 67 SF ENTRY
REV25-0427 - INTERIOR CHANGES TO CEILING

B25-0885 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2278 PEREZ ST 270

10/17/2025 R-ADDITION CMP-1 LLC 253111015000

9/17/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

MASTER PLAN - 3RD LEVEL BALCONY REPAIR - BEAM & GUARDRAIL   

MASTER PLAN - 3RD LEVEL BALCONY REPAIR - BEAM & GUARDRAIL

Number of RESIDENTIAL/R-ADDITION Permits: 2

B22-0373 RESIDENTIAL HACIENDA BUILDING DESIGN 201 CLINTON CT A

10/27/2025 R-ADU ATTACHED AGUILERA-SALAZAR ANTONIO & 
AGUILERA MARIA C

211292001000

5/23/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 379 SF ADU FROM EXISTING GARAGE 1 BD 1 BA   

NEW 379 SF ADU FROM EXISTING GARAGE 1 BD 1 BA
REV25-0083 - REMOVAL OF SECOND WATER METER

B23-0431 RESIDENTIAL JAIME BARCELOS 808 COLTON DR A

10/17/2025 R-ADU ATTACHED HANNA BADRIA A 261742032000

10/24/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 377 SF ADU FROM GARAGE 1BD 1 BA WITH 21 SF PORCH   

NEW 377 SF ADU FROM GARAGE 1BD 1 BA WITH 21 SF PORCH
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B24-1028 RESIDENTIAL Jose luis Vazquez 1130 ATLANTIC ST A

10/3/2025 R-ADU ATTACHED ZAMORA ERIK TR 004653011000

4/8/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 461 SF ADU 2 BD 1 BA FROM GARAGE - B24-1053   

NEW 461 SF ADU 2 BD 1 BA FROM GARAGE - IN CONJUNCTION WITH B24-1053

Number of RESIDENTIAL/R-ADU ATTACHED Permits: 3

B22-0674 RESIDENTIAL JOSE LUIS VASQUEZ-JLV PLANS 
DESIGNER

204 MARYAL DR B

10/2/2025 R-ADU DETACHED SCRIPTURE ROBERTO PADILLA 003452017000

6/15/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 960 SF ADU 3 BD 2 BA - B22-0673   

NEW 960 SF ADU 3 BD 2 BA -
IN CONJUNCTION WITH B22-0673
REV23-0369 - TRUSS CALCS
REV23-0374 - CHANGE WALL FURNACE TO CENTRAL FURNACE
REV24-0101 - NEW 90 SF PORCH FOR ADU

B23-0186 RESIDENTIAL Cynthia Godina 1230 BOLERO AVE A

10/8/2025 R-ADU DETACHED GUIDO MARIA AYALA 003665007000

7/7/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

NEW 695.96 SF ADU 2 BD 1 BA   

NEW 695.96 SF ADU 2 BD 1 BA
REV25-0023 - NEW DUAL ELECTRIC METER & CHANGE LOCATION

B23-0944 RESIDENTIAL Jose luis Vazquez 1144 GREEN ST A

10/27/2025 R-ADU DETACHED BRAVO RAMIRO MORALES TR ET AL 004662006000

6/10/2024 FINALED VALVERDE BUILDING CONTRACTOR 
INC

NEW 1,001 SF ADU & 96 SF PORCH 3 BD 2 BA   

NEW 1,001 SF ADU & 96 SF PORCH 3 BD 2 BA
REV24-0245 - REMOVE SOLAR PANELS
REV24-0362 - TRUSS CALCS

B24-0890 RESIDENTIAL Juvencio Flores 510 TULANE ST A

10/7/2025 R-ADU DETACHED RAMIREZ RUBEN & ALICIA AVALOS 
DE TRS

003293030000

10/29/2024 FINALED BUILDXL CONSTRUCTION INC

NEW 749 SF DETACHED ADU - 73 SF PORCH 2 BD 2 BA   

NEW 749 SF DETACHED ADU - 73 SF PORCH 2 BD 2 BA
REV24-0505 - REVISE DISTANCE BETWEEN STRUCTURE & SEWER LINE
REV25-0009 - TRUSS REV & NEW ENERGY FORMS (NO PV SYSTEM)
REV25-0327 - ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE TO 2 METER PAK
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Number of RESIDENTIAL/R-ADU DETACHED Permits: 4

B23-0019 RESIDENTIAL COBALT FACILITIES INC 2262 N MAIN ST 120

10/8/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111014000

1/20/2023 FINALED COBALT FACILITIES INC

BALCONY REPAIRS PER MASTER PLAN 120, 126, 128, 134, 132   

BALCONY REPAIRS PER MASTER PLAN 120, 126, 128, 134, 132

B23-0773 RESIDENTIAL Rocio Banda 1222 GARNER AVE

10/15/2025 R-ALTERATION BECERRA ROCIO & MOLINA JOSE 
LUIS

004293006000

12/1/2023 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING TO STUCCO   

EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING TO STUCCO

B24-0008 RESIDENTIAL jorge abraham Ramirez gpnzalez 1104 JOHN ST

10/10/2025 R-ALTERATION ESCALANTE SANTIAGO DIMAS ET AL 003902005000

5/10/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

CE2103-0019-CONSTRUCT NEW 550 SF PATIO COVER - REROOF SFD   

CE2103-0019 - DEMO & CONSTRUCT NEW 550 SF REAR PATIO COVER
REROOF ENTIRE DWELLING: WOOD SHAKE TO 30 YEAR COMP - 30 LB FELT - 5/8" PLY **GARAGE ATTACHED***

B24-0344 RESIDENTIAL Victor  Ruiz Alvarado 929 CRESPI WAY

10/20/2025 R-ALTERATION HENRY THOMAS A & GLORIA C TRS 002893014000

11/19/2024 FINALED HORIZON CONSTRUCTION

IN CONJ B24-0229 - REPLACE WINDOW WITH 48 X 80 FRENCH DOOR   

REPLACE WINDOW WITH 48 X 80 FRENCH DOOR - IN CONJ B24-0229

B24-0926 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 597 LESLIE DR G

10/29/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261474004000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-0928 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 605 LESLIE DR D

10/29/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261474004000

12/3/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686
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B24-0934 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 630 LESLIE DR C

10/22/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-0935 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 632 LESLIE DR A

10/22/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

11/20/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-0991 RESIDENTIAL Luke Ingram 801 AMARILLO WAY

10/15/2025 R-ALTERATION ECHEVERRIA DAVID AN ESCALANTE 
ET AL

004362001000

10/28/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

BLD2408-0011 - VEHICLE INTO BLDG DAMAGE   

BLD2408-0011 - VEHICLE INTO BLDG DAMAGE

B24-1040 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 620 LESLIE DR D

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-1048 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 634 LESLIE DR C

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473006000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-1049 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 1514 MARIN AVE E

10/20/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261393003000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686
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B24-1050 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 1544 MARIN AVE E

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473003000

11/27/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686   

KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686

B24-1053 RESIDENTIAL Jose luis Vazquez 1130 ATLANTIC ST

10/3/2025 R-ALTERATION ZAMORA ERIK TR 004653011000

4/8/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

45 SF UTILITY SPACE IN GARAGE - B24-1083   

45 SF UTILITY SPACE IN GARAGE - B24-1083

B24-1112 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 1526 MARIN AVE D

10/20/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261393006000

10/29/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686 KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL   

PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686 KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL

B24-1116 RESIDENTIAL Matt  Freeman 1550 MARIN AVE D

10/20/2025 R-ALTERATION 604 LESLIE OWNER LLC 261473003000

10/29/2024 FINALED MATTHEW FREEMAN

PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686 KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL   

PER MASTER PLAN B24-0686 KITCHEN & BATH REMODEL

B24-1177 RESIDENTIAL Omar Moreno 1620 BOSTON ST

10/6/2025 R-ALTERATION MORENO OMAR G 153211021000

11/20/2024 FINALED ARTISAN LATH & PLASTER LLC

REPLACE WOOD SIDING WITH STUCCO   

REPLACE WOOD SIDING WITH STUCCO

B25-0237 RESIDENTIAL E&L BDS 115 NACIONAL ST 1

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION HORSLEY PATRICIA LEE TR 002115006000

6/6/2025 FINALED M N CONSTRUCTION

MP -REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL   

MP -REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL. IN CONJUCTION WITH PERMIT(S) B25-0256 & B25-0257
REV25-0443 - RELOCATE 4 METER PACK - 400AMP MAIN BREAKER
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B25-0255 RESIDENTIAL E&L BDS 101 NACIONAL ST

10/6/2025 R-ALTERATION HORSLEY PATRICIA LEE TR 002115001000

6/6/2025 FINALED M N CONSTRUCTION

MP - REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL   

MP - REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL
IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERMIT(S) B25-0236 & B23-0254.

B25-0257 RESIDENTIAL E&L BDS 115 NACIONAL ST 3

10/6/2025 R-ALTERATION HORSLEY PATRICIA LEE TR 002115006000

6/6/2025 FINALED M N CONSTRUCTION

MP REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL   

MP REWIRE DWELLING -225A MPU -100A SUBPANEL
IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERMIT(S) B25-0237 & B25-0256.

B25-0358 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 424 NOICE DR 36

10/17/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 261661007000

4/22/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BALCONY REPAIR PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157   

BALCONY REPAIR PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157

B25-0437 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2260 N MAIN ST 108

10/9/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111014000

5/14/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BALCONY LANDING REPAIRS PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398   

BALCONY LANDING REPAIRS PER MASTER PLAN B23-0437 ***UNIT 108***

B25-0617 RESIDENTIAL Edward Rinehart 83 CASTRO ST C/A

10/15/2025 R-ALTERATION STEVENS EUGENE W TR 253061027000

7/10/2025 FINALED J K C CONSTRUCTION

REPLACE ALL WINDOWS - UNITS 2 - 9   

REPLACE ALL WINDOWS - UNITS 2 - 9

B25-0620 RESIDENTIAL Brandon Delgado 610 SANTA PAULA DR

10/6/2025 R-ALTERATION PEZZINI GORDON G 002283004000

7/1/2025 FINALED STEADFAST DESIGN BUILDERS INC

REMODEL KITCHEN & LAUNDRY RM - NEW GAS LINE   

REMODEL KITCHEN & LAUNDRY RM - NEW GAS LINE

Printed: Monday, 17 November, 2025 28 of 48

Permits Finaled
City of Salinas

Date Range Between 10/1/2025 and 10/31/2025



B25-0633 RESIDENTIAL martha avilez 726 ST HELEN WAY

10/21/2025 R-ALTERATION BELMAN-GARCIA JOSE 261691020000

7/18/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

INSTALL STUCCO TO FRONT OF SFD   

INSTALL STUCCO TO FRONT OF SFD

B25-0637 RESIDENTIAL Alison Bauer 1893 CHEROKEE DR 4

10/1/2025 R-ALTERATION BENITES GLORIA ELENA GONZALEZ 
TRS ET AL

261766048000

7/7/2025 FINALED ELITE CONSTRUCTION

GUARDRAIL & SURFACE REPLACEMENT   

GUARDRAIL & SURFACE REPLACEMENT

B25-0638 RESIDENTIAL Alison Bauer 1897 CHEROKEE DR 4

10/1/2025 R-ALTERATION SHU LIANGHUA & LI QIYU 261766052000

7/7/2025 FINALED ELITE CONSTRUCTION

GUARDRAIL & SURFACE REPLACEMENT   

GUARDRAIL & SURFACE REPLACEMENT

B25-0705 RESIDENTIAL MARIA TRUJILLO 454 CALIFORNIA ST C/A

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION CALIFORNIA PRIDE PROPERTIES LLC 002354032000

7/31/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

REMOVE/REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING (UNITS A-N)   

REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED SIDING AS NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING (BUILDING 1 HAS UNITS A-N)

B25-0712 RESIDENTIAL Sara Mariana 557 ST EDWARDS AVE

10/3/2025 R-ALTERATION MELGOZA MARIA C 261532004000

8/5/2025 FINALED THE HOME DEPOT

REPLACE (7) WINDOWS WITH RETROFIT WINDOWS   

REPLACE (7) WINDOWS WITH RETROFIT WINDOWS

B25-0788 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2073 SANTA RITA ST A-C/A

10/1/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111018000

9/3/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BLD2408-0003 - LAUNDRY ROOM ALTERATIONS   

BLD2408-0003 - LAUNDRY ROOM ALTERATIONS
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B25-0793 RESIDENTIAL Sara Mariana 1035 HARDING ST

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION RUSSELL GLORIA ESTEBAN 003533002000

8/14/2025 FINALED RENEWAL BY ANDERSEN OF 
CENTRAL CA

REPLACE 7 WINDOWS - LIKE FOR LIKE   

REPLACE 7 WINDOWS - LIKE FOR LIKE

B25-0801 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 60 STEPHANIE DR 304C

10/10/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 207101034000

8/26/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

WATER DAMAGE REPAIR WITH BATHROOM REMODEL   

WATER DAMAGE REPAIR WITH BATHROOM REMODEL

B25-0809 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 349 IRIS DR C/A

10/31/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 003801007000

9/10/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

STAIRS -WALKWAY -LANDING REPAIRS -BETWEEN UNITS 1-34 & 32-64   

STAIRS -WALKWAY -LANDING REPAIRS -BETWEEN UNITS 1-34 & 32-64

B25-0812 RESIDENTIAL Francisco Medina 205 MASSOLO CT

10/17/2025 R-ALTERATION MEDINA RUBEN N & JANE C TRS 261821003000

8/19/2025 FINALED CISCO'S HOME RESTORATION & 
CONSTRUCTION INC

SHEETROCK REPAIR, INSULATION - KITCHEN   

SHEETROCK REPAIR, INSULATION - KITCHEN

B25-0835 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 436 NOICE DR 24

10/13/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 261661006000

8/25/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157 - BALCONY REPAIR   

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157 - BALCONY REPAIR

B25-0836 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 424 NOICE DR 48

10/13/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 261661007000

8/25/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157 - BALCONY REPAIR   

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0157 - BALCONY REPAIR
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B25-0862 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2270 PEREZ ST 208

10/13/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111015000

8/29/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 208 & 210 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398   

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 208 & 210 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398

B25-0863 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2281 PEREZ ST 328

10/13/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111015000

8/29/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 328/330 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398   

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 328/330 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398

B25-0881 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2298 N MAIN ST 88

10/17/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111014000

9/8/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 88/89/90 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398   

LANDING REPAIR UNIT 88/89/90 PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398

B25-0905 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 2270 PEREZ ST 212

10/13/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 253111015000

9/15/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398 - LANDING REPAIR - UNITS 212 - 214   

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0398 - LANDING REPAIR - UNITS 212 - 214

B25-0937 RESIDENTIAL Michael Burgess 1196 SAN DIEGO DR

10/30/2025 R-ALTERATION BURGESS STEFANIE LYNN & 
MICHAEL PATRICK

016261018000

9/25/2025 FINALED BIG FOOT BUILDERS INC

REPLACE SLIDING GLASS DOOR, REROOF & REPLACE (E) GFI OUTLETS   

REPLACE REAR SLIDING GLASS DOOR, REPLACE 3 (E) OUTSIDE PATIO GFCI OUTLETS, REMOVE EXISTING SOLAR PANELS FOR WATER 
HEATER BACKUP SYSTEM AND REROOF

REROOF: REMOVE EXISTING WOOD SHAKE AND REPLACE WITH 1/2" OSB, SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT & 50 YEAR PRESIDENTIAL TL 
COMP SHINGLE - 4000 SQFT ***HOUSE AND GARAGE ARE ATTACHED*** (SOLAR REMOVAL)

B25-0948 RESIDENTIAL Sara Mariana 801 DANBURY ST

10/24/2025 R-ALTERATION PAZ EDUARDO & MEDRANO-PAZ 
YESENIA

153195006000

9/26/2025 FINALED THE HOME DEPOT

REPLACE 15 WINDOWS WITH RETROFIT VINYL - LIKE FOR LIKE   

REPLACE 15 WINDOWS WITH RETROFIT VINYL - LIKE FOR LIKE
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B25-0958 RESIDENTIAL sandra bliss 436 NOICE DR 64

10/31/2025 R-ALTERATION CMP-1 LLC 261661006000

9/29/2025 FINALED COBALT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0212: DECK - BALCONY REPAIR   

PER MASTER PLAN B23-0212: DECK - BALCONY REPAIR- UNITS 62 AND 64

Number of RESIDENTIAL/R-ALTERATION Permits: 43

B25-0102 RESIDENTIAL santo tarantino 235 SOLEDAD ST 4

10/8/2025 R-MISC TARANTINO SANTO D 002221015000

6/18/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

CE2409-0065 -REPLACE SHEETROCK, INSULATION & 1 WINDOW   

CE2409-0065 -REPLACE SHEETROCK, INSULATION & 1 WINDOW

B25-0818 RESIDENTIAL Michael Intal 336 RAINIER DR

10/7/2025 R-MISC INTAL ANTONETTE SANCHEZ & 
MICHAEL VICENTE

261252012000

8/27/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

BLD2410-0001 - REMOVE UNPERMITTED WALLS FROM PATIO COVER   

BLD2410-0001 - REMOVE UNPERMITTED WALLS FROM PATIO COVER - RETURN TO PATIO COVER ONLY AS INTENDED. VERIFY EXTERIOR 
SHED IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEIGHT AND SIZE

B25-0853 RESIDENTIAL Tony Wang 597 SUTTER ST

10/31/2025 R-MISC WANG TONY & FENG LAN 261397001000

9/10/2025 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

BLD2508-0009 HALLWAY BATHROOM REMODEL   

BLD2508-0009 HALLWAY BATHROOM REMODEL

Number of RESIDENTIAL/R-MISC Permits: 3

REV25-0578 REVISION First Alarm - Keven Qunitana 713 LA GUARDIA ST C/A

10/14/2025 FIRE ALARM 713 LA GUARDIA LLC 003863043000

10/14/2025 FINALED First Alarm - Keven Qunitana

County of Monterey Department of Social Services   

REV25-0585 REVISION SALINAS VALLEY ELECTRIC 683 FREMONT ST

10/9/2025 FIRE ALARM CITY OF SALINAS 004082038000

10/9/2025 FINALED SALINAS VALLEY ELECTRIC

Fire Alarm for Hebbron Family Center   

Number of REVISION/FIRE ALARM Permits: 2
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REV25-0502 REVISION Joel Castillo 1202 MODENA ST B

10/6/2025 FIRE SPRINKLER RAZO MANUEL ETAL 153711038000

10/6/2025 FINALED Joel Castillo

Zamora JADU Fire Sprinkler B24-1034   

REV25-0507 REVISION AC Fire Protection INC 4 ESTRELLA CIR A

10/23/2025 FIRE SPRINKLER SOLIS ELEUTERIO & ROSA MIRNA 
RIOS

153372020000

10/23/2025 FINALED AC Fire Protection INC

Estrella Residence ADU B24-1217   

REV25-0579 REVISION Central Coast Fire Protection - 
Vanessa Perez

1633 E ALISAL ST

10/1/2025 FIRE SPRINKLER JACUINDE DEISY  ET AL 004522030000

10/1/2025 FINALED Central Coast Fire Protection - 
Vanessa Perez

Caballero Residence B23-0232   

REV25-0617 REVISION Cypress Point Fire Protection, Inc. 1540 VERONA CT A

10/15/2025 FIRE SPRINKLER LOPEZ ALFREDO ABASTA 153681020000

10/15/2025 FINALED Cypress Point Fire Protection, Inc.

Lopez Residence Garage ADU   

REV25-0669 REVISION BAY FIRE SPRINKLERS INC 1111 ABBOTT ST

10/31/2025 FIRE SPRINKLER BEE COUNTRY LLC 002791011000

10/31/2025 FINALED BAY FIRE SPRINKLERS INC

Salinas Valley Wax Paper Sprinklers   

Number of REVISION/FIRE SPRINKLER Permits: 5

REV25-0642 REVISION CARLON'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
SALES & SERVI

268 MAIN ST

10/20/2025 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM COMINOS PROPERTIES LLC 002242014000

10/20/2025 FINALED CARLON'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
SALES & SERVI

Sweet Reba's Fire Suppression System B24-0454   
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Number of REVISION/FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM Permits: 1

REV25-0406 REVISION Joel Castillo 900 N SANBORN RD

10/13/2025 FIRE UNDERGROUND POTRO LLC 004234001000

10/13/2025 FINALED Joel Castillo

900/904 Sanborn Underground   

REV25-0407 REVISION Joel Castillo 904 N SANBORN RD C/A

10/13/2025 FIRE UNDERGROUND POTRO LLC 004234002000

10/13/2025 FINALED Joel Castillo

900/904 Sanborn Underground   

Number of REVISION/FIRE UNDERGROUND Permits: 2

REV25-0571 REVISION Juvencio Flores 1426 DEL MONTE AVE

10/9/2025 MISC VAZQUEZ MANUEL RAMIREZ 004471009000

10/9/2025 FINALED

REV TO B22-0711 - ADD OF MINI SPLIT & TRUSS CALC ALTERATION   

REV25-0605 REVISION Juvencio Flores 1217 ADAMS ST, Unit A

10/6/2025 MISC PUENTES ERIK & REYES DIANA 003301005000

10/6/2025 FINALED

REV TO B25-0337 - ROOF PITCH/400 AMP PANEL/TRUSS CALC/SLIDER   

REV25-0629 REVISION Sergio  Vaca 1139 PACIFIC AVE, Unit A

10/9/2025 MISC MORAN SALVADOR MORAN 004373040000

10/9/2025 FINALED

REV TO B23-0306 INSTALL NEW GAS METER   

REV25-0639 REVISION don myers 957 BLANCO CIR

10/15/2025 MISC LIGHTNER PLACE LP 016233002000

10/15/2025 FINALED

REV TO B25-0107 - FLOOR STRUCTURE/MRI ROOM SOILS REPORT   
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REV25-0644 REVISION Sara Mariana 19 SHARON DR

10/15/2025 MISC VILLEGAS ROBERT U & BERTHA H 003482018000

10/15/2025 FINALED THE HOME DEPOT

REV TO B25-0843 - REPLACE 1 PATIO DOOR ONLY (NO WINDOWS)   

REV25-0670 REVISION Juvencio Flores 11 KENTUCKY ST, Unit A

10/28/2025 MISC REYES BLANCA I 004161013000

10/28/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1282 - 200A 2-METER PACK - CEILING JOIST DETAIL   

REV25-0673 REVISION E&L BDS 1508 ARAGON CIR, Unit A

10/29/2025 MISC TREJO ORALIA 261571033000

10/29/2025 FINALED E&L BUILDERS INC

REV TO B23-0886: RELOCATE FAU , WH, ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL   

Number of REVISION/MISC Permits: 7

REV25-0501 REVISION Enrique Eckhaus 21 NACIONAL ST, Unit A

10/1/2025 PLAN CHANGE PEREZ-PANTOJA ISIDRO 002094024000

10/1/2025 FINALED

REV B25-0274 -PLAN CHGS -ELECTR -CEILING/ROOF -ENERGY CALCS   

REV25-0524 REVISION Nicholas Butler 506 SANTA MARIA ST A

10/8/2025 PLAN CHANGE MORALES ADRIAN JIMENEZ 003021002000

10/8/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1035 -REPLACE FLOOR FRAMING WITH CONCRETE SLAB   

REV25-0537 REVISION Louie DelReal 43 S FILICE ST, Unit A

10/17/2025 PLAN CHANGE MEDRANO SELENA MEDINA 003764022000

10/17/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0870 - PLAN CHANGE SLIDING DOOR TO WINDOW   
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REV25-0541 REVISION David Peartree 19 W GABILAN ST

10/29/2025 PLAN CHANGE TAYLOR FRESH FOODS INC 002242028000

10/29/2025 FINALED GOURLEY CONSTRUCTION INC

REV TO B22-0215 - CHANGES AS PER MINOR MOD MM2025-008   

REV25-0577 REVISION Jose luis Vazquez 13263 JACKSON ST A

10/1/2025 PLAN CHANGE MARTINEZ HERNAN AMBRIZ ETAL 253212002000

10/1/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0729: SHARE ELECTRICAL - ADU & MAIN DWELLING   

REV25-0580 REVISION La Dawn Patoc 1041 ATLANTIC ST

10/6/2025 PLAN CHANGE GOMEZ NOEMI DELIA & GOMEZ 
DAVID M

004372014000

10/6/2025 FINALED SWITCH ENERGY INC

REV TO S25-0312- CHANGE TO 5.655KW & EQUIPMENT TYPE   

REV25-0587 REVISION Alison Bauer 945 DEL MONTE AVE, Unit H

10/3/2025 PLAN CHANGE SHEETS PETER & NOELIA TRS 004392082000

10/3/2025 FINALED MULLINS CONSTRUCTION LLC

REV TO B24-0871: RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE PATIO AND WALKWAY   

REV25-0588 REVISION Jose Castro 1375 N DAVIS RD

10/1/2025 PLAN CHANGE WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB 261145017000

10/1/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0825 - CHANGES TO ARCH, ELECT, PLUMB, RACKING   

REV25-0593 REVISION Mario Lopez 1799 EMERALD DR, Unit A

10/13/2025 PLAN CHANGE VILLALOBOS FRANCISCO & 
RUBALCAVA ARACELI

261552001000

10/13/2025 FINALED

REV TO B22-0645 RELOCATION OF (N) SEWER LINE   
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REV25-0596 REVISION LYNETTE MARCOTT 929 UNIVERSITY AVE

10/22/2025 PLAN CHANGE THE W & J LAWLER FAMILY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP LP

016062030000

10/22/2025 FINALED

REV TO B25-0550 - BLD2309-0004 DAMAGE REPAIR TO FULL REPLACE   

REV25-0598 REVISION Brent Desmond 318 SOLEDAD ST, Unit 11

10/14/2025 PLAN CHANGE SEH PARTNERSHIP LP 002223020000

10/14/2025 FINALED

REV TO B23-0741 & B24-0468 - UPDATE TITLE 24 & WH RELOCATION   

REV25-0602 REVISION samantha aguilar 723 MARION AVE

10/10/2025 PLAN CHANGE SMITH DANIEL 002922014000

10/10/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

REV TO S25-0182 CHANGE TO EQUIPMENT LOCATION   

REV25-0603 REVISION Keith Celestine 1752 KLAMATH DR

10/6/2025 PLAN CHANGE TOBAR FRANCISCO ESPARZA ET AL 261655007000

10/6/2025 FINALED HELIOCORE INC

REV TO S25-0308- CHANGE TO MODULE LAYOUT & EQUIP LOCATION   

REV25-0607 REVISION Edward Rinehart 119 CAYUGA ST

10/13/2025 PLAN CHANGE PADDOCK PATRICIA ET AL 002251016000

10/13/2025 FINALED

REV TO B23-0151 REVISED LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE WALKWAYS   

REV25-0608 REVISION Benjamin Tiscareno 1778 TAHOE DR

10/10/2025 PLAN CHANGE RODRIGUEZ ROSARIO V & PATRICIA 
H

261551021000

10/10/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0708: PLAN CHANGE FROM INSPECTION RESULT   
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REV25-0613 REVISION JUVENAL Quezada 4 ESTRELLA CIR, Unit A

10/8/2025 PLAN CHANGE SOLIS ELEUTERIO & ROSA MIRNA 
RIOS

153372020000

10/8/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1217: SHARE ELECTRICAL - ADU & MAIN DWELLING   

REV25-0616 REVISION Edward Rinehart 726 BURKE ST, Unit A

10/3/2025 PLAN CHANGE LOPEZ ISIDRO CIBRIAN TR 004461005000

10/3/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1124: REVISE TRUSSES   

REV25-0618 REVISION Edward Rinehart 726 BURKE ST, Unit A

10/21/2025 PLAN CHANGE LOPEZ ISIDRO CIBRIAN TR 004461005000

10/21/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1124: NEW DUAL 225A ELECT METER- NEW GAS LINE   

REV25-0619 REVISION Juvencio Flores 1254 PACIFIC AVE, Unit A

10/21/2025 PLAN CHANGE ALCANTAR MARTIN GAONA & 
BERTHA R &

004362014000

10/21/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0293: RELOCATE 100AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL   

REV25-0620 REVISION Cynthia Godina 28 BEVERLY DR, Unit A

10/8/2025 PLAN CHANGE TORRES JOSE AMPARO & ESTELA B 
TRS

003482002000

10/8/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0249: TRUSS A-3 CHANGE   

REV25-0621 REVISION Stephen Heinz 152 PALOMA AVE

10/1/2025 PLAN CHANGE MARTINEZ BERTHA & HIGINIO 004563012000

10/1/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0260- CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION   
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REV25-0623 REVISION Kevin Clark 1243 TAMPICO AVE, Unit A

10/29/2025 PLAN CHANGE DELMONTE PEDRO ESCALERA 003681002000

10/29/2025 FINALED MIRANDA G. CONSTRUCTION INC

REV TO B25-0385: CHANGE TO FOUNDATION AND ROOF HOLDOWN   

REV25-0624 REVISION Stephen Heinz 1057 EAGLE DR

10/6/2025 PLAN CHANGE ZAMORA JAVIER 153493053000

10/6/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0302 CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION   

REV25-0625 REVISION Jose luis Vazquez 1102 EAGLE DR

10/14/2025 PLAN CHANGE VIRGEN ALFREDO HERNANDEZ & 
HERNANDEZ SYLVIA

153502010000

10/14/2025 FINALED

B25-0822 - RELOCATE ELECTRIC METER   

REV25-0626 REVISION Jose luis Vazquez 1260 FIRST AVE A

10/21/2025 PLAN CHANGE VILLEGAS DANIEL PADILLA 004192048000

10/21/2025 FINALED

REV TO B21-0609: SHARE ELECTRIC - ADU AND MAIN DWELLING   

REV25-0627 REVISION Stephen Heinz 394 MENDOCINO DR

10/8/2025 PLAN CHANGE INOUE MORIMITSU & SOLANGE 
INOUE

261373031000

10/8/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0155 CHANGE TO MODULE LAYOUT AND EQUIP LOCATION   

REV25-0630 REVISION samantha aguilar 1823 LONDON WAY

10/14/2025 PLAN CHANGE VASQUEZ ANTONIO PEREZ 153464017000

10/14/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

REV TO S25-0201- CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION   

Printed: Monday, 17 November, 2025 39 of 48

Permits Finaled
City of Salinas

Date Range Between 10/1/2025 and 10/31/2025



REV25-0631 REVISION Stephen Heinz 1316 ALMA AVE

10/10/2025 PLAN CHANGE ANGUIANO CARLOS & MARTINEZ 
MAYRA ET AL

004283003000

10/10/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0263- CHANGE TO 4.92KW, MODULE TYPE & AMT   

REV25-0632 REVISION BRUCE PIPER 146 E ROMIE LN, Unit A

10/9/2025 PLAN CHANGE OBED STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS LLC 002603010000

10/9/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0536: CHANGES TO ELECTRICAL, RELOCATE WASH/ DRY   

REV25-0633 REVISION David Disman 1141 S MAIN ST, Unit B

10/9/2025 PLAN CHANGE T & T ENTERPRISES LP 002661044000

10/9/2025 FINALED AARON MICHAEL GENERAL 
CONTRACTORS INC

REV TO B25-0672 - REMOVE COIN BOOTH   

REV25-0637 REVISION Sergio  Vaca 529 CRESCENT WAY, Unit A

10/17/2025 PLAN CHANGE MENDOZA ELIEZER & JUDITH 003293008000

10/17/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-1141 - TRUSS PACKAGE   

REV25-0638 REVISION Edward Rinehart 1050 JOHN ST, Unit A

10/22/2025 PLAN CHANGE HERNANDEZ MARISA M & JUAN A 003893008000

10/22/2025 FINALED HEMI'S CONSTRUCTION 
ENGINEERING INC

REV B25-0373 - INSTALL NEW POWER POLE - REMOVE ADU GAS METER   

REV25-0640 REVISION Alex Reynoso 510 FRONT ST

10/20/2025 PLAN CHANGE AVALOS GABRIEL & 
SIMONARDOTTIR HILDUR

002381009000

10/20/2025 FINALED

REV TO B24-0644 - ROOF MATERIAL CHANGE   
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REV25-0641 REVISION JAIME BARCELOS 115 CHAUCER DR, Unit A

10/15/2025 PLAN CHANGE HERNANDEZ JOSE ANTONIO 016172005000

10/15/2025 FINALED

REV TO B25-0494 - RECTIFY SETBACK BETWEEN HOUSE AND ADU   

REV25-0643 REVISION Stephen Heinz 1111 SIENA WAY

10/17/2025 PLAN CHANGE SALINAS JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ ET 
AL

153721121000

10/17/2025 FINALED

REV TO S25-0282- CORRECTION IN SUBPANEL   

REV25-0651 REVISION Stephen Heinz 735 COMPTON WAY

10/17/2025 PLAN CHANGE MICHAELS DAVID A & ANNELLA M 261353039000

10/17/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0273- CHANGE TO 4.92KW, MOD TYPE, EQUIP LOCATION   

REV25-0656 REVISION Project Engineers 1100 NORTHRIDGE MALL

10/21/2025 PLAN CHANGE ECP/TPB1 LLC 253201054000

10/21/2025 FINALED ETHAN CONRAD CONSTRUCTION 
INC

REV TO B24-0089 - FIRE DAMPER ROOF DETAIL   

REV25-0663 REVISION Stephen Heinz 18645 SWANER AVE

10/28/2025 PLAN CHANGE TAPIA LIDIA R 253221026000

10/28/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0246- CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION   

REV25-0666 REVISION JW Mattina 200 HARRIS RD

10/28/2025 PLAN CHANGE 177133019000

10/28/2025 FINALED VANDERLANDE INDUSTRIES INC

REV TO B25-0647 - MODIFY AIR COMPRESSOR LAYOUT DIMENSION   

Number of REVISION/PLAN CHANGE Permits: 39
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REV25-0622 REVISION Jose Sanchez 123 SYCAMORE RD, Unit A

10/21/2025 R-PLAN CHANGE CAMPOS HECTOR & GUADALUPE 
SOTO

004521019000

10/21/2025 FINALED

REV TO B25-0047: CHANGE TO BEAM DETAILS   

REV25-0657 REVISION E&L BDS 13365 TAFT CIR, Unit A

10/21/2025 R-PLAN CHANGE DORADO MAYRA CARDENAS & LUZ 
CUAUHTEMOC VAZQUEZ

253221018000

10/21/2025 FINALED

REV B25-0105 - RELOCATE BEDROOM WINDOW   

Number of REVISION/R-PLAN CHANGE Permits: 2

REV25-0628 REVISION Stephen Heinz 308 ANDINA DR

10/13/2025 R-SOLAR CRAVIOTO FLAVIO MARCOS ET AL 153053015000

10/13/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

REV TO S25-0215 CHANGE TO 3.69KW & EQUIPMENT LOCATION   

Number of REVISION/R-SOLAR Permits: 1

SP24-0040 SIGN PERMIT Jon  Mata 708 E ALISAL ST

10/16/2025 C-SIGN GOODWILL CENTRAL COAST 004063022000

10/16/2024 FINALED MONTEREY SIGNS INC

INSTALL 1 ILLUMINATED SIGN - GOODWILL   

INSTALL 1 ILLUMINATED SIGN - GOODWILL

SP24-0048 SIGN PERMIT Ryan Ybarra 1375 N DAVIS RD

10/17/2025 C-SIGN WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB 261145017000

12/12/2024 FINALED THE SIGNS AND SERVICES COMPANY

(2) NEW ILLUMINATED AND (17) NON-ILLUM - WALMART SIGNS   

(2) NEW ILLUMINATED AND (17) NON-ILLUM - WALMART SIGNS

SP25-0014 SIGN PERMIT chris merrell 1662 N MAIN ST

10/16/2025 C-SIGN HARDEN RANCH PLAZA ASSOCIATES 
LLC ET AL

211232016000

3/12/2025 FINALED NORTH WEST SIGNS INC

INSTALL ILLUMINATED SIGN - DAISO   

INSTALL ILLUMINATED SIGN - DAISO
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Number of SIGN PERMIT/C-SIGN Permits: 3

S25-0127 SOLAR Nichole Przybyla 1400 N MAIN ST

10/29/2025 C-SOLAR CITY OF SALINAS 261661009000

6/13/2025 FINALED ENGIE SERVICES U S INC

PV ROOF MOUNT 162 MODULES -89.1KW - 75 KWAC   

PV ROOF MOUNT 162 MODULES -89.1KW - 75 KWAC
SALINAS EL GABILAN LIBRARY

Number of SOLAR/C-SOLAR Permits: 1

S24-0266 SOLAR MARIA TRUJILLO 1314 GRANDHAVEN ST, Unit A

10/3/2025 R-SOLAR MT SUNSHINE PROPERTIES LLC 004262004000

9/16/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

3.80KW - 10 MODULES   

3.80KW - 10 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV SOLAR

S24-0381 SOLAR Antonio Melano 314 W LAUREL DR, Unit A

10/31/2025 R-SOLAR MELANO ANTONIO & MARIA 003312007000

10/29/2024 FINALED OWNER BUILDER

2.46KW - 6 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV   

2.46KW - 6 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV

S24-0425 SOLAR Sarah Alexander 1755 TRUCKEE WAY

10/6/2025 R-SOLAR MONTOYA FANNY R 261555006000

11/19/2024 FINALED TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS INC

REMOVE AND REINSTALL S14-0364   

REMOVE AND REINSTALL S14-0364

S24-0459 SOLAR Permit Department 207 WINHAM ST

10/24/2025 R-SOLAR ANDREWS CATHLEEN 002381015000

4/23/2025 FINALED MONA LEE SOLAR CA LLC

3.2KW - 8 MODULE - 2 EG4 BATTERIES - (N) 200A SUBPANEL   

3.2KW - 8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 2 EG4 BATTERIES - (N) 200A SUBPANEL
REV25-0525: CHANGE TO WALL MOUNT MEASUREMENTS

S25-0167 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 494 CALAVERAS DR

10/15/2025 R-SOLAR FUENTES NORMA M 261506015000

6/23/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

8.505KW - 21 MODULE - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS - (N) 100A MSP   

8.505KW - 21 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS - (N) 100A MAIN SERVICE PANEL
REV TO S25-0167 CHANGE TO ESS LOCATION
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S25-0226 SOLAR Rosanna Harmon 2 HANCOCK CIR

10/27/2025 R-SOLAR WINANT CLIFFORD O & CAREN C 
TRS

153151001000

7/15/2025 FINALED SCUDDER SOLAR ELECTRICAL 
ENERGY SYSTEMS

4.78KW-11 MODULES-1 TESLA POWERWALL 3 ESS   

4.78KW-11 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV-1 TESLA POWERWALL 3 ESS
REV25-0481: CHANGE IN MODULE TYPE

S25-0237 SOLAR samantha aguilar 81 SAN CLEMENTE AVE

10/14/2025 R-SOLAR SALDIVAR ERIN K & CARLOS ET AL 002094002000

7/10/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

4.86KW - 12 MODULE - (2) FRANKLIN APOWER BATTERY   

4.86KW - 12 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - (2) FRANKLIN APOWER BATTERY
REV25-0535- UPGRADE MAIN PANEL FROM 125 TO 200 AMPS

S25-0249 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1221 ALMA AVE

10/9/2025 R-SOLAR HERNANDEZ GREGORIA R 004293010000

7/23/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

4.05KW - 10 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE BATTERY - 200A MPU   

4.05KW - 10 MODULE ROOF MOUNT - 1 SOLAREDGE BATTERY - 200A MAIN PANEL UPGRADE
REV TO S25-0249-CHANGE TO 4.1KW & MODULE TYPE

S25-0253 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 629 WILLIAMS RD

10/31/2025 R-SOLAR VALENZUELA JOSE RAMON & ELVIA 
LUS TRS

004481015000

7/24/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.24KW - 8 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

3.24KW - 8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
REV TO S25-0253 CHANGE TO 3.28KW MOD TYPE & EQUIP LOCATION

S25-0267 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1287 HILL TOP DR

10/3/2025 R-SOLAR SILVA ALFREDO 004643004000

7/31/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

7.29KW-18 MODULES- (2) SOLAREDGE ESS- NEW 200A MSP   

7.29KW-18 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- (2) SOLAREDGE ESS- NEW 200A MAIN SERVICE PANEL

S25-0276 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1373 VENICE WAY

10/20/2025 R-SOLAR FERNANDEZ MARCO ANTONIO ET 
AL

153715066000

8/1/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.645KW- 9 MODULES- 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

3.645KW- 9 MODULE ROOF MOUNT- 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
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S25-0280 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 140 PRADO ST

10/17/2025 R-SOLAR MARTINEZ MIGUEL S & MARTINEZ 
MARGIE TORRES

253091045000

8/6/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

4.05KW-10 MODULES-1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

4.05KW-10 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV-1 SOLAREDGE ESS
REV25-0586 TO CHANGE IN EQUIP LOCATION & BREAKER TO 100AMP

S25-0281 SOLAR samantha aguilar 254 WINHAM ST

10/1/2025 R-SOLAR NEOLETH INVESTMENTS LLC 002382058000

8/19/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

3.69KW - 9 MODULE - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS   

3.69KW - 9 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS

S25-0282 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1111 SIENA WAY

10/31/2025 R-SOLAR SALINAS JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ ET 
AL

153721121000

8/13/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

7.695KW - 19 MODULE - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS   

7.695KW - 19 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS
REV25-0583 CHANGE IN AMP BREAKER FROM 125 TO 200
REV25-0643- CORRECTION IN SUBPANEL

S25-0289 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 740 NACIONAL CT

10/13/2025 R-SOLAR RIESS KRIS & FAUST CORTNEY RUTH 207193018000

8/8/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

4.1KW - 10 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

4.1KW - 10 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS

S25-0291 SOLAR Daniel Camacho 20 KATHERINE AVE, Unit 7

10/10/2025 R-SOLAR ACE ORGANICS LLC 002605005000

9/3/2025 FINALED SOLAR MOTION

2.975KW - 7 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV   

2.975KW - 7 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV

S25-0292 SOLAR Daniel Camacho 20 KATHERINE AVE, Unit 8

10/10/2025 R-SOLAR ACE ORGANICS LLC 002605005000

9/16/2025 FINALED SOLAR MOTION

2.975KW-7 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV   

2.975KW-7 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV
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S25-0293 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 302 ELWOOD ST

10/13/2025 R-SOLAR HOLMES LORI A 003452001000

8/14/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.28KW - 8 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS- 200A MPU   

3.28KW - 8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 SOLAREDGE ESS- 200A MPU

S25-0300 SOLAR Sarah Alexander 6 WESTPORT CIR

10/29/2025 R-SOLAR DILLENDER RONALD & LAURA 153204008000

8/13/2025 FINALED TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS INC

6.56KW-16 MODULES- 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS   

6.56KW-16 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS

S25-0301 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 18990 SOUZA WAY

10/17/2025 R-SOLAR CERVANIA JOCELYN M & SONNY 253252015000

8/20/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

6.885KW-17 MODULES- 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

6.885KW-17 MODULE ROOF MOUNT- 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
REV25-0567-CHANGE TO 6.97KW & EQUIPMENT LOCATION CHANGE

S25-0302 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1057 EAGLE DR

10/27/2025 R-SOLAR ZAMORA JAVIER 153493053000

8/22/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.28KW - 8 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

3.28KW - 8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
RE25-0624 CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION

S25-0304 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 977 CRESTVIEW ST

10/6/2025 R-SOLAR HEADSPETH DAVID & MARCELLE A 
TRS

153452015000

8/22/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

4.1KW - 10 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

4.1KW - 10 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
REV TO S25-0304-CHANGE IN EQUIPMENT LOCATION

S25-0307 SOLAR Keith Celestine 48 PRINCE PL

10/14/2025 R-SOLAR KOR SOPHALA & TAING VUTHY TRS 
& KOR VANESSA

004062008000

8/26/2025 FINALED HELIOCORE INC

5.33KW - 13 MODULE - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS   

5.33KW - 13 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS
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S25-0312 SOLAR La Dawn Patoc 1041 ATLANTIC ST

10/10/2025 R-SOLAR GOMEZ NOEMI DELIA & GOMEZ 
DAVID M

004372014000

8/27/2025 FINALED SWITCH ENERGY INC

5.59KW - 13 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

5.59KW - 13 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS
REV25-0580- CHANGE TO 5.655KW & EQUIPMENT TYPE

S25-0323 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 436 PARK ST

10/3/2025 R-SOLAR MORALES ROBERTO JR 002133016000

8/29/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.28KW - 8 MODULE - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS   

3.28KW - 8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 SOLAREDGE ESS

S25-0326 SOLAR Jessica Mitchel 1018 PARKWAY RD, Unit A

10/2/2025 R-SOLAR GONZALEZ CRISPIN ET AL 004121004000

8/29/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

3.24KW-8 MODULES-1 FRANKLIN aPOWER 2 ESS   

3.24KW-8 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV-1 FRANKLIN aPOWER 2 ESS

S25-0327 SOLAR Jessica Mitchel 1545 CANELLI CT

10/1/2025 R-SOLAR CABASAG BRIGITTE A ET AL 153702010000

8/29/2025 FINALED SUNRUN

3.69KW-9 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3   

3.69KW-9 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3

S25-0340 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1261 RIDER AVE

10/28/2025 R-SOLAR HEREDIA BERTHA 004683001000

9/4/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

3.69KW - 9 MODULE - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS   

3.69KW - 9 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - 1 TESLA POWERWALL ESS

S25-0346 SOLAR Stephen Heinz 1049 SAN SIMEON DR

10/31/2025 R-SOLAR BAXTER ELIZABETH M & BAXTER 
HALEY

016054005000

9/5/2025 FINALED BRIGHT OPS

4.86KW- 12 MODULES- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3- (N) 125A SUBPANEL   

4.86KW- 12 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV- 1 TESLA POWERWALL 3- (N) 125A SUBPANEL
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S25-0347 SOLAR Ryan Premo 328 RIESLING WAY

10/27/2025 R-SOLAR DALLIMONTI JONATHAN & OSBORN 
HOLLY

211333006000

10/15/2025 FINALED PREMO & TORRES SOLAR ELECTRIC 
JV

11.04KW - 24 MODULE - (2) FRANKLINWH APOWER ESS   

11.04KW - 24 MODULE ROOF MOUNT PV - (2) FRANKLINWH APOWER ESS

Number of SOLAR/R-SOLAR Permits: 30

S25-0166 SOLAR Jaxson Wright 340 WESTMINSTER DR

10/14/2025 R-SOLAR ALTERATION TRUJILLO MICHAEL J & YOLANDA F 
TRS

211325006000

5/29/2025 FINALED JASON POCH DBA SUNCORE SOLAR

REMOVE AND REINSTALL PV SYSTEM   

REMOVE AND REINSTALL PV SYSTEM (S20-0136)

Number of SOLAR/R-SOLAR ALTERATION Permits: 1

Total Number of Permits: 274

Printed: Monday, 17 November, 2025 48 of 48

Permits Finaled
City of Salinas

Date Range Between 10/1/2025 and 10/31/2025


